
# Date Hike Name Trailhead & Mile Marker Turn Out Region Hikers Rating Miles Total % Done % Gr  Ft Change  Notes Notes

1 8/2/2016 Pine Trailhead Pine Trailhead 461.1 FF Payson Eric Hard 20.0 20.0 1% 6.7% ( 3,559)    

2 8/16/2016 Washington to Rim Washington TH 478.5 NS Payson Eric Moderate 19.0 39.0 2% 5.5% ( 2,793)

3 8/23/2016 Weber TH Weber TH 469.8 SN Payson Solo Moderate 10.0 49.0 3% 7.2% ( 1,932)

3 8/23/2016 Mini Hike Blue Ridge TH 496.6 NS Payson Solo Easy 4.0 53.0 3% 3.4% ( 354)   

4 9/6/2016 Washington to Weber Weber TH 478.5 SN Payson Eric Moderate 17.5 70.5 4% 6.4% ( 2,933)

5 9/13/2016 Blue Ridge to Rim Blue Ridge TH 496.6 SN Payson Eric Moderate 18.0 88.5 6% 4.4% ( 2,012)

6 9/20/2016 Sunflower North Sunflower 386.3 NS Mazatzal Eric Moderate 18.0 106.5 7% 5.3% ( 2,463)

7 10/11/2016 Bushy Mesa Forest Road 194 450.6 SN Payson Eric Moderate 12.0 118.5 7% 4.6% ( 1,413)

8 10/18/2016 Powerlines Forest Road 194 450.6 SN Payson Tom Easy 12.0 130.5 8% 4.3% ( 1,339)

9 11/8/2016 Sunflower South Sunflower 386.3 SN Four Peaks Dave Moderate 15.0 145.5 9% 6.1% ( 2,401)

10 11/14/2016 Picketpost TH South PicketPost TH 300.5 292.9 SN White Canyon Solo Moderate 15.0 160.5 10% 4.5% ( 1,804)

11 12/6/2016 Picketpost TH North PicketPost TH 300.5 NS Superstition Solo Moderate 15.0 175.5 11% 4.0% ( 1,653)

12 12/20/2016 Gila TH South Gila TH 262.8 SN White Canyon Eric / Lenin Moderate 10.0 185.5 12% 6.7% ( 1,865)
13 1/3/2017 Roosevelt North Vineyard TH 348.3 NS Four Peaks Eric Moderate 10.0 195.5 12% 8.4% ( 2,139)    

14 4/25/2017 Blue Ridge TH North Blue Ridge TH 496.6 NS Payson Tom Easy 16.0 211.5 13% 2.8% ( 1,461)

15 5/9/2017 Tiger Mine TH North Tiger Mine TH 206.8 NS Oracle Tom Moderate 20.0 231.5 14% 5.7% ( 1,447)

16 5/23/2017 Gooseberry TH North Gooseberry TH 526.1 NS Flagstaff Tom Easy 21.5 253.0 16% 2.4% ( 1,337)

17 6/6/2017 Marshall Lake TH North Marshall Lake TH 557.8 SN Flagstaff Tom Moderate 21.0 274.0 17% 3.8% ( 2,041)

18 6/13/2017 Highway 89 TH North Highway 89 TH 583.7 NS Flagstaff Tom Moderate 20.0 294.0 18% 4..6% ( 2,410)

19 6/27/2017 Interstate 40 TH South Interstate 40 TH 576.7 SN Flagstaff Tom Easy 18.0 312.0 20% 3.2% ( 1,465)

20 7/25/2017 Snowbowl South Snowbowl 602.8 SN Flagstaff Tom Moderate 19.0 331.0 21% 4.3% ( 2,181)

21 7/28/2017 Snowbowl North Snowbowl 602.8 NS Flagstaff Tom Easy 15.0 346.0 22% 3.2% ( 1,186)

22 7/11/2017 Marshall Lake TH South Marshall Lake TH 557.8 SN Flagstaff Tom Easy 21.0 367.0 23% 1.2% ( 669)   

23 7/18/2017 Horse Mesa TH South Mormon Lake 547.2 SN Flagstaff Tom Moderate 21.0 388.0 24% 3.4% ( 1,870)

24 7/28/2017 Forest Road 151 / 418 Forest Road 418 609.8 NS Flagstaff Tom Moderate 24.8 412.8 26% 2.7% ( 1,944)  

25 8/1/2017 Highway 89 TH South Highway 89 TH 583.7 SN Flagstaff Tom Easy 14.0 426.8 27% 3.0% ( 1,108)  

26 8/14/2017 Gooseberry TH South Gooseberry TH 526.1 SN Flagstaff Tom Easy 19.0 445.8 28% 3.2% ( 1,528)

27 8/29/2017 Bargaman Park Pine Spring TH 517.2 SN Payson Tom Easy 22.0 467.8 29% 2.9% ( 1,538)

28 9/12/2017 Roosevelt South Vineyard TH 348.3 SN Superstition Tom/Eric Hard 14.0 481.8 30% 9.4% ( 3,519)

29 9/26/2017 Cedar Ranch North Cedar Ranch TH 625.6 NS Flagstaff Tom Easy 25.6 507.4 32% 1.6% ( 1,095)

30 10/10/2017 American Flag TR South American Flag TH 198.2 SN Oracle Tom Hard 15.5 522.9 33% 8.3% ( 3,356)

31 10/17/2017 American Flag TR North American Flag TH 198.2 NS Oracle Tom Easy 17.3 540.2 34% 3.9% ( 1,761)  

32 10/24/2017 LR Ranch North Doll Baby TH 438.3 NS Mazatzal Tom Moderate 14.0 554.2 35% 5.0% ( 3,178)  1864 ft AZT Add 6.6 to TH

33 11/7/2017 Gila Trail North Gila TH 262.8 NS White Canyon Tom Moderate 21.4 575.6 36% 4.9% ( 2,778)

34 11/15/2017 Millers Peak to Mexico Montezuma Pass 1.9 0 / 6.4 FF Huachuca Mt Tom / Shane Hard 12.8 588.4 37% 10.9% ( 3,670)  

35 11/21/2017 Highway 83 North Sahuarita Road TH 106.6 NS Tucson Tom Easy 21.5 609.9 38% 2.9% ( 1,662)  

36 12/5/2017 Highway 83 South Sahuarita Road TH 106.6 SN Tucson Tom Easy 21.0 630.9 39% 3.3% ( 1,845)

37 12/12/2017 Highway 83 North 2 Colossal Cave Road 118 NS Tucson Tom Moderate 21.2 652.1 41% 3.0% ( 1,692)

38 12/19/2017 Patagonia North 1 Patagonia 51.2 NS Santa Rita Mt Tom Moderate 22.0 674.1 42% 3.9% ( 2,230)

39 1/2/2018 Patagonia South 1 Patagonia 51.2 SN Huachuca Mt Tom Moderate 20.2 694.3 43% 4.0% ( 2,130)    

40 4/24/2018 Gardner Road North 3 Forest Rd 4064 88.4 NS Santa Rita Mt Tom Easy 10.4 704.7 44% 5.1% ( 1,393)    

41 5/1/2018 Mills Ridge TH North Mills Ridge TH 354.3 FF Four Peaks Tom Hard 15.6 720.3 45% 9.5% ( 3,910)    

42 5/8/2018 Mount Lemon 4 Hirabayashi TH 164.2 SB Tucson Tom Moderate 17.0 737.3 46% 6.5% ( 2,930)    

43 5/22/2018 Mount Lemon 1 Marshall Gulch TH 182.7 NB Tucson Tom Hard 15.6 752.9 47% 9.3% ( 3,818)    

44 6/5/2018 Mount Lemon 2 Marshall Gulch TH 182.7 SB Tucson Tom Hard 14.0 766.9 48% 11.9% ( 4,371)    

45 6/29/2018 Grandview Tower West Grand View TH 678.8 SB Grand Canyon Tom Easy 22.5 789.4 49% 2.5% ( 1,453)    

46 7/3/2018 Grandview Tower East Grand View TH 667.6 SB Grand Canyon Tom Easy 22.6 812.0 51% 3.6% ( 2,184)    

47 7/24/2018 Grandview Road North Russell Tank 656.8 SB Grand Canyon Tom Easy 21.9 833.9 52% 1.7% ( 1,008)    

48 7/31/2018 Tusayan to South Rim Tusayan TH 684 FF Grand Canyon Tom Easy 22.5 856.4 54% 1.8% ( 1,078)    

49 8/11/2018 Freeman TH South Freeman Road TH 234.6 SB Oracle Tom Moderate 16.1 872.5 55% 4.6% ( 1,972)    

50 8/22/2018 Rim to Rim to Rim South Kaibab 690.6 NB Grand Canyon Tom Hard 15.0 887.5 55% 10.2% ( 2,382)    

51 8/23/2018 Rim to Rim to Rim North Kaibab 705 FF Grand Canyon Tom Extreme 22.0 909.5 57% 11.1% ( 5,609)    

52 8/24/2018 Rim to Rim to Rim2 South Kaibab 697.6 SB Grand Canyon Tom Extreme 7.0 916.5 57% 13.3% ( 4,812)    

53 9/18/2018 Grandview Road South Forest Road 913M 645.2 FF Grand Canyon Tom Easy 22.0 938.5 59% 1.5% ( 877)      

54 9/25/2018 Helvetia Road North Helvetia Road 90 FF Santa Rita Mt Tom Moderate 15.4 953.9 60% 6.2% ( 2,531)    

55 10/1/2018 Gardner Road North Gardner Road 73.2 NB Santa Rita Mt Tom Moderate 20.0 973.9 61% 5.3% ( 2,776)    

56 10/16/2018 Gardner Road South Gardner Road 73.2 SB Santa Rita Mt Tom Hard 22.0 995.9 62% 6.4% ( 3,721)    

57 10/30/2018 Redington Road Redington Road TH 151.1 FF Tucson Tom Moderate 17.0 1012.9 63% 5.4% ( 2,450)    

58 11/1/2018 Orso Road South Orso Road 369.1 SB Four Peaks Tom Moderate 15.0 1027.9 64% 7.9% ( 3,121)    

59 11/6/2018 Mount Lemon 3 Hirabayashi TH 164.2 NB Tucson Tom Hard 23.5 1051.4 66% 7.8% ( 4,836)    

60 11/13/2018 Freeman TH North Freeman Road TH 234.6 NB White Canyon Tom Easy 24.3 1075.7 67% 2.2% ( 1,430)    

61 11/27/2018 Patagonia South 2 Canelo Pass TH 35 FF Huachuca Mt Tom Hard 24.2 1099.9 69% 5.6% ( 3,556)    

62 12/6/2018 Patagonia South 3 Parker Canyon Lake 20.5 FF Huachuca Mt Tom Moderate 25.2 1125.1 70% 5.8% ( 3,860)    

63 12/13/2018 Freeman Road North Florence Kelvin Hwy 250.4 FF White Canyon Tom Moderate 21.5 1146.6 72% 5.0% ( 2,809)    

64 12/18/2018 Reavis Canyon North Reavis Canyon TH 310.7 NB Superstition Tom Hard 22.0 1168.6 73% 7.4% ( 4,033)    

65 04-19-2019 Flagstaff Blue Blaze South Buffalo Park Blue SB Flagstaff Tom Easy 13.8 1182.4 74% 2.9% ( 1,055)

66 04-25-2019 Orderville TH - South Orderville TH 761.7 753.5 SB Kaibab Tom/Shane Easy 16.4 1198.8 75% 3.5% ( 1,534)

67 04-26-2019 Murray Lake Trailhead Murray Lake TH 753.5 744.2 SB Kaibab Tom/Shane Easy 18.0 1216.8 76% 3.8% ( 1,794)

68 04-30-2019 Orso Road North Orso Road 369.3 NB Four Peaks Tom Moderate 19.2 1236.0 77% 7.0% ( 3,529)

69 05-16-2019 Orderville TH - North Orderville TH 761.7 NB Kaibab Tom Easy 18.0 1254.0 78% 3.0% ( 1,430)

70 05-28-2019 Flagstaff Blue Blaze North Buffalo Park Blue SB Flagstaff Tom Easy 16.7 1270.7 79% 4.8% ( 2,025)

71 06-13-2019 Kaibab North Rim Parkway Kiabab North Rim 713.1 NB Kaibab Tom Easy 16.3 1287.0 80% 4.0% ( 1,713)

72 06-20-2019 North Rim Park Entrance Forest Road 610 722.2 NB Kaibab Tom Easy 16.0 1303.0 81% 3.9% ( 1,672)

73 07-11-2019 Forest Road 610 Forest Road 610 735.5 NB Kaibab Tom Easy 16.0 1319.0 82% 3.4% ( 1,425)

A 08-22-2019 Summit Humphrey's Peak Snow Bowl Extra Flagstaff Tom Hard 0.0 1319.0 82% 8.0% ( 3,359)

74 07-25-2019 Telephone Hill Trailhead Telephone TH 744.2 NB Kaibab Tom Easy 16.0 1335.0 83% 4.7% ( 2,040)

75 08-15-2019 Winter Road South Winter Road TH 778.1 SB Kaibab Tom Easy 15.0 1350.0 84% 1.6% ( 684)   

76 09-06-2019 Millers Peak Backside Sunnyside Road 16.6 6.4 SB Huachuca Mt Tom Hard 20.4 1370.4 86% 9.5% ( 5,124)    

77 09-21-2019 Cross x Road Italian Trap TH 147.1 SB Tucson Tom/Eric Extreme 12.1 1382.5 86% 11.9% ( 6,016)

78 09-22-2019 Italian Trap TH Quilter Trail Road 127.6 NB Tucson Tom/Eric Hard 25.9 1408.4 88% 8.6% ( 4,440)

79 10-03-2019 Barnhardt Trail North Barhardt TH 417 NB Mazatzal Tom Moderate 10.6 1419.0 89% 6.4% ( 4,408)  1760 ft AZT Add 10 .2to TH

80 10-10-2019 Peeley North Peeley Mnt TH 403.3 NB Mazatzal Tom Moderate 16.9 1435.9 90% 7.5% ( 3,520)     

81 10-25-2019 Barnhardt Trail South Barnhardt TH 417 SB Mazatzal Tom Moderate 10.8 1446.7 90% 6.3% ( 4,412)  1717 ft AZT Add 10.2 to TH

82 10-29-2019 Peeley South FR Road 403.3 SB Mazatzal Tom Moderate 17.0 1463.7 91% 8.5% ( 3,583)     

83 11-07-2019 Barnhardt Trail North2 City Trailhead 427.6 SB Mazatzal Tom Hard 13.1 1476.8 92% 8.1% ( 5,748)  2790 ft AZT Add 11.5 to TH

84 11-17-2019 LR Ranch South Baby Doll 438.3 SB Mazatzal Tom Extreme 18.2 1495.0 93% 10.0% ( 6,199)  4788 ft AZT Add 7.1 to TH

85 11-25-2019 White Canyon Wilderness White Canyon 279.3 284.8/273.4 FF White Canyon Tom Moderate 23.0 1518.0 95% 4.5% ( 2,714)

86 12-05-2019 Two Bar Ridge FR 83 339.2 330.2 SB Superstition Tom Extreme 22.1 1540.1 96% 10.0% ( 5,837)

87 12-07-2019 Freeman Road North 2 Bloodsucker Wash 223.5 FF Oracle Tom Moderate 19.9 1560.0 98% 5.8% ( 3,016)

88 12-12-2019 Rogers Trough Trailhead Rogers Trough TH 318.9 330.2 NB Superstition Tom Hard 22.5 1582.5 99% 6.6% ( 3,910)     

89 12-20-2019 Telegraph Road South Telegrpah Road 292.9 284.8 SB White Canyon Tom Moderate 16.0 1598.5 100% 6.6% ( 3,970)  2854 ft AZT Add 10 to TH

90 05-30-2020 AZ Utah Border Winter Road TH 600 NB Kaibab Tom/Eric Easy 21.0 1619.5 101% 5.0% ( 2,804)

Total 1600.0

37.0 Unassigned 19.5

Ave 17.99


